
Ball St. (7-14,3-6 MAC) -vs- Toledo (12-10,6-4 MAC)
01/31/26 at John F. Savage Arena, Toledo, OH

 
 

 
 
Ball St. 55

Toledo 73

Date: 01/31/26
Time: 12:00 PM
Attendance: 4,076
Site: John F. Savage Arena, Toledo, OH
Referees: Ed Phillips, Tony Meeks, Rob Kueneman

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Ball St. 27 28 55
Toledo 39 34 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Zeigler,Armoni * 36 2-11 0-4 9-12 1-8 9 0 3 6 0 2 13
13 Barnes,Devon * 25 2-5 2-3 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 7
01 James,Elmore * 24 2-6 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 1 4
24 Jones,Mason * 18 1-2 1-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
34 Copeland,Preston * 18 1-2 0-0 0-1 4-3 7 3 0 2 1 0 2
04 Fish,Kayden 15 5-12 0-4 4-6 2-3 5 3 0 1 0 0 14
00 Bearden,Jai Anthoni 6 1-1 1-1 4-4 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 7
02 Hill,Davion 23 1-6 0-2 1-2 0-3 3 1 0 2 1 2 3
07 Denson,Cam 23 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 0 0 1 2
03 Maxey,Juwan 11 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
11 Clancy,Kody 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 16-51 4-20 19-27 11-23 34 13 7 14 2 6 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-26   34.62 % 2-10   20.00 % 7-10   70.00 %
Second Half 7-25   28.00 % 2-10   20.00 % 12-17   70.59 %
Total 16-51   31.4 % 4-20   20.0 % 19-27   70.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Wilson,Sonny * 34 8-15 1-4 2-3 1-2 3 1 7 2 0 1 19
07 Craig,Sean * 29 5-8 2-4 3-4 0-6 6 0 2 0 0 3 15
02 Blyden Jr.,Leroy * 35 4-9 2-5 3-3 0-5 5 3 3 4 1 1 13
25 Parks,Austin * 29 1-3 0-1 4-4 1-3 4 4 1 4 5 1 6
05 Strong,Mynor * 20 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 2 5
32 Ouwinga,Jaylan 19 5-9 0-2 0-0 2-7 9 3 0 0 0 0 10
21 Praytor,London 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
11 James, Jr.,Will 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 0 2
04 VanderJagt,Kyler 17 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
00 Nwokolo,Toby 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Ode,Tyler 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-55 7-22 12-14 6-28 34 16 14 13 6 9 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-26   57.69 % 3-9   33.33 % 6-6   100.00 %
Second Half 12-29   41.38 % 4-13   30.77 % 6-8   75.00 %
Total 27-55   49.1 % 7-22   31.8 % 12-14   85.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Ball St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Toledo
MISS JUMPER by BARNES,DEVON 19:25

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
19:08 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by BLYDEN JR.,LEROY

TURNOVER  by ZEIGLER,ARMONI 18:41
FOUL  by COPELAND,PRESTON 18:33

18:33 0-3 H 3 GOOD FT by BLYDEN JR.,LEROY(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by BARNES,DEVON 18:33
SUB OUT by COPELAND,PRESTON 18:33
SUB IN by HILL,DAVION 18:33
SUB IN by FISH,KAYDEN 18:33

18:33 0-4 H 4 GOOD FT by BLYDEN JR.,LEROY(fastbreak)
GOOD JUMPER by FISH,KAYDEN(in the paint) 18:07 2-4 H 2

17:51 MISS 3PTR by STRONG,MYNOR
REBOUND DEF by JAMES,ELMORE --
MISS LAYUP by JONES,MASON(in the paint) 17:32

-- REBOUND DEF by PARKS,AUSTIN
17:16 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,SONNY

REBOUND DEF by ZEIGLER,ARMONI --
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,MASON 16:59 5-4 V 1
ASSIST  by ZEIGLER,ARMONI --
FOUL  by FISH,KAYDEN 16:36

16:36 5-7 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by BLYDEN JR.,LEROY
-- ASSIST  by CRAIG,SEAN

GOOD JUMPER by HILL,DAVION(in the paint) 16:36 7-7
15:53 TURNOVER  by PARKS,AUSTIN

STEAL  by ZEIGLER,ARMONI 15:53
MISS 3PTR by ZEIGLER,ARMONI 15:48

-- REBOUND DEF by CRAIG,SEAN
15:40 TURNOVER  by BLYDEN JR.,LEROY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:40
15:40 SUB OUT by STRONG,MYNOR
15:40 SUB OUT by PARKS,AUSTIN
15:40 SUB IN by VANDERJAGT,KYLER
15:40 SUB IN by OUWINGA,JAYLAN

SUB OUT by JONES,MASON 15:40
SUB IN by DENSON,CAM 15:40
GOOD DUNK by FISH,KAYDEN(in the paint) 15:28 9-7 V 2
ASSIST  by ZEIGLER,ARMONI --

15:08 9-9 GOOD JUMPER by CRAIG,SEAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by FISH,KAYDEN 14:53

-- REBOUND DEF by OUWINGA,JAYLAN
FOUL  by FISH,KAYDEN 14:38

14:38 9-10 H 1 GOOD FT by CRAIG,SEAN
SUB OUT by FISH,KAYDEN 14:38
SUB IN by COPELAND,PRESTON 14:38

14:38 9-11 H 2 GOOD FT by CRAIG,SEAN
MISS 3PTR by JAMES,ELMORE 14:24

-- REBOUND DEF by BLYDEN JR.,LEROY
14:12 9-13 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,SONNY(in the paint)
13:58 FOUL  by VANDERJAGT,KYLER

GOOD FT by ZEIGLER,ARMONI 13:58 10-13 H 3
13:58 SUB OUT by BLYDEN JR.,LEROY
13:58 SUB OUT by CRAIG,SEAN
13:58 SUB IN by JAMES, JR.,WILL
13:58 SUB IN by PARKS,AUSTIN

SUB OUT by JAMES,ELMORE 13:58
SUB IN by BARNES,DEVON 13:58
GOOD FT by ZEIGLER,ARMONI 13:58 11-13 H 2



13:39 11-15 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,SONNY(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by ZEIGLER,ARMONI(in the paint) 13:26 13-15 H 2

13:16 MISS 3PTR by PARKS,AUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by HILL,DAVION --
TURNOVER  by HILL,DAVION 13:01

13:01 STEAL  by WILSON,SONNY
12:36 TURNOVER  by JAMES, JR.,WILL

MISS LAYUP by DENSON,CAM(in the paint) 12:20
12:20 BLOCK  by PARKS,AUSTIN

-- REBOUND DEF by OUWINGA,JAYLAN
11:51 MISS 3PTR by OUWINGA,JAYLAN

-- REBOUND OFF by OUWINGA,JAYLAN
11:45 13-17 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by OUWINGA,JAYLAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ZEIGLER,ARMONI 11:29
-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,SONNY

11:18 13-19 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,SONNY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by ZEIGLER,ARMONI 10:58
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:58

10:58 SUB OUT by WILSON,SONNY
10:58 SUB OUT by VANDERJAGT,KYLER
10:58 SUB OUT by OUWINGA,JAYLAN
10:58 SUB IN by BLYDEN JR.,LEROY
10:58 SUB IN by STRONG,MYNOR
10:58 SUB IN by CRAIG,SEAN

SUB OUT by DENSON,CAM 10:58
SUB IN by JONES,MASON 10:58

10:42 TURNOVER  by STRONG,MYNOR
STEAL  by HILL,DAVION 10:42
TURNOVER  by HILL,DAVION 10:29

10:29 STEAL  by STRONG,MYNOR
10:21 TURNOVER  by PARKS,AUSTIN

STEAL  by HILL,DAVION 10:21
MISS 3PTR by ZEIGLER,ARMONI 10:13
REBOUND OFF by COPELAND,PRESTON --
TURNOVER  by COPELAND,PRESTON 10:06

10:06 STEAL  by STRONG,MYNOR
10:00 MISS 3PTR by STRONG,MYNOR

-- REBOUND OFF by PARKS,AUSTIN
09:54 13-21 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by JAMES, JR.,WILL(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BARNES,DEVON(in the paint) 09:20
-- REBOUND DEF by CRAIG,SEAN

FOUL  by COPELAND,PRESTON 09:08
09:08 13-22 H 9 GOOD FT by PARKS,AUSTIN
09:08 SUB OUT by JAMES, JR.,WILL
09:08 SUB IN by WILSON,SONNY

SUB OUT by HILL,DAVION 09:08
SUB OUT by COPELAND,PRESTON 09:08
SUB IN by JAMES,ELMORE 09:08
SUB IN by FISH,KAYDEN 09:08

09:08 13-23 H 10 GOOD FT by PARKS,AUSTIN
MISS LAYUP by ZEIGLER,ARMONI(in the paint) 08:54

-- REBOUND DEF by BLYDEN JR.,LEROY
08:49 TURNOVER  by BLYDEN JR.,LEROY
08:49 SUB OUT by PARKS,AUSTIN
08:49 SUB IN by OUWINGA,JAYLAN
08:23 FOUL  by STRONG,MYNOR

GOOD FT by FISH,KAYDEN 08:23 14-23 H 9
MISS FT by FISH,KAYDEN 08:23

-- REBOUND DEF by BLYDEN JR.,LEROY
08:07 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,SONNY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by OUWINGA,JAYLAN
07:59 14-25 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by OUWINGA,JAYLAN(in the paint)



07:52 FOUL  by OUWINGA,JAYLAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:52

07:52 SUB OUT by STRONG,MYNOR
07:52 SUB OUT by CRAIG,SEAN
07:52 SUB IN by VANDERJAGT,KYLER
07:52 SUB IN by PARKS,AUSTIN

MISS FT by FISH,KAYDEN(fastbreak) 07:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FISH,KAYDEN(fastbreak) 07:52 15-25 H 10

07:19 MISS JUMPER by VANDERJAGT,KYLER
REBOUND DEF by ZEIGLER,ARMONI --
GOOD 3PTR by BARNES,DEVON 07:01 18-25 H 7
ASSIST  by JAMES,ELMORE --

06:39 MISS 3PTR by OUWINGA,JAYLAN
REBOUND DEF by ZEIGLER,ARMONI --
GOOD LAYUP by FISH,KAYDEN(in the paint) 06:20 20-25 H 5

06:00 20-27 H 7 GOOD DUNK by OUWINGA,JAYLAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILSON,SONNY

TURNOVER  by ZEIGLER,ARMONI 05:34
05:18 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,SONNY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FISH,KAYDEN --
TURNOVER  by FISH,KAYDEN 05:08

05:08 STEAL  by PARKS,AUSTIN

05:02 20-29 H 9
GOOD LAYUP by OUWINGA,JAYLAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILSON,SONNY
MISS 3PTR by FISH,KAYDEN 05:02

-- REBOUND DEF by PARKS,AUSTIN
05:02 TURNOVER  by PARKS,AUSTIN

STEAL  by JAMES,ELMORE 05:02
04:56 FOUL  by BLYDEN JR.,LEROY

GOOD FT by ZEIGLER,ARMONI(fastbreak) 04:35 21-29 H 8
04:34 SUB OUT by VANDERJAGT,KYLER
04:34 SUB OUT by PARKS,AUSTIN
04:34 SUB IN by STRONG,MYNOR
04:34 SUB IN by CRAIG,SEAN

SUB OUT by FISH,KAYDEN 04:34
SUB OUT by BARNES,DEVON 04:34
SUB IN by MAXEY,JUWAN 04:34
SUB IN by COPELAND,PRESTON 04:34
SUB OUT by ZEIGLER,ARMONI 04:03
SUB IN by HILL,DAVION 04:03
GOOD FT by ZEIGLER,ARMONI(fastbreak) 03:59 22-29 H 7

03:45 22-32 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,SONNY
MISS JUMPER by JAMES,ELMORE 03:41
REBOUND OFF by COPELAND,PRESTON --
MISS 3PTR by JAMES,ELMORE 03:35
REBOUND OFF by JONES,MASON --

03:32 FOUL  by OUWINGA,JAYLAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:32

03:32 SUB OUT by OUWINGA,JAYLAN
03:32 SUB IN by PARKS,AUSTIN

MISS FT by HILL,DAVION 03:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HILL,DAVION 03:32 23-32 H 9

03:10 MISS LAYUP by STRONG,MYNOR(in the paint)
BLOCK  by COPELAND,PRESTON 03:10
REBOUND DEF by MAXEY,JUWAN --
MISS JUMPER by HILL,DAVION(in the paint) 02:47

-- REBOUND DEF by CRAIG,SEAN
02:37 23-35 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by STRONG,MYNOR

-- ASSIST  by WILSON,SONNY
GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,ELMORE(in the paint) 02:06 25-35 H 10



ASSIST  by MAXEY,JUWAN --
01:43 25-37 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by CRAIG,SEAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HILL,DAVION 01:14
REBOUND OFF by JONES,MASON --
MISS LAYUP by MAXEY,JUWAN(in the paint) 01:08

01:08 BLOCK  by PARKS,AUSTIN
-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,SONNY

01:00 25-39 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,SONNY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BLYDEN JR.,LEROY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:00
SUB OUT by JAMES,ELMORE 01:00
SUB OUT by MAXEY,JUWAN 01:00
SUB OUT by COPELAND,PRESTON 01:00
SUB IN by FISH,KAYDEN 01:00
SUB IN by ZEIGLER,ARMONI 01:00
SUB IN by BARNES,DEVON 01:00
MISS LAYUP by FISH,KAYDEN(in the paint) 00:51

00:51 BLOCK  by PARKS,AUSTIN
REBOUND OFF by FISH,KAYDEN --
GOOD LAYUP by ZEIGLER,ARMONI(in the paint) 00:37 27-39 H 12
FOUL  by FISH,KAYDEN 00:02

00:02 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by JONES,MASON 00:02
SUB IN by COPELAND,PRESTON 00:02
SUB OUT by FISH,KAYDEN 00:02
SUB IN by JONES,MASON 00:02

00:00 MISS JUMPER by PARKS,AUSTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Ball St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Toledo
SUB OUT by HILL,DAVION 20:00
SUB IN by JAMES,ELMORE 20:00

19:43 TURNOVER  by PARKS,AUSTIN
MISS LAYUP by COPELAND,PRESTON(in the paint) 19:30
REBOUND OFF by COPELAND,PRESTON --

19:29 FOUL  by PARKS,AUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by JAMES,ELMORE 19:27

-- REBOUND DEF by CRAIG,SEAN
19:20 MISS 3PTR by BLYDEN JR.,LEROY

REBOUND DEF by COPELAND,PRESTON --
MISS JUMPER by ZEIGLER,ARMONI(in the paint) 18:59
REBOUND OFF by COPELAND,PRESTON --
TURNOVER  by ZEIGLER,ARMONI 18:42

18:42 STEAL  by CRAIG,SEAN
18:35 27-42 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by CRAIG,SEAN

-- ASSIST  by WILSON,SONNY
18:15 FOUL  by BLYDEN JR.,LEROY

MISS FT by BARNES,DEVON 18:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by JONES,MASON 18:15
SUB IN by DENSON,CAM 18:15
GOOD FT by BARNES,DEVON 18:15 28-42 H 14

18:02 MISS 3PTR by CRAIG,SEAN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

17:48 MISS JUMPER by CRAIG,SEAN
REBOUND DEF by COPELAND,PRESTON --
TURNOVER  by JAMES,ELMORE 17:30

17:30 STEAL  by CRAIG,SEAN



17:23 28-44 H 16
GOOD LAYUP by BLYDEN JR.,LEROY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILSON,SONNY
FOUL  by DENSON,CAM 17:23
SUB OUT by JAMES,ELMORE 17:23
SUB OUT by COPELAND,PRESTON 17:23
SUB IN by HILL,DAVION 17:23
SUB IN by FISH,KAYDEN 17:23

17:23 28-45 H 17 GOOD FT by BLYDEN JR.,LEROY(fastbreak)
GOOD JUMPER by FISH,KAYDEN(in the paint) 17:05 30-45 H 15

16:55 30-47 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,SONNY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PARKS,AUSTIN

FOUL  by BARNES,DEVON 16:55
SUB OUT by BARNES,DEVON 16:55
SUB IN by MAXEY,JUWAN 16:55

16:55 MISS FT by WILSON,SONNY
REBOUND DEF by HILL,DAVION --
MISS LAYUP by HILL,DAVION(in the paint) 16:40

16:40 BLOCK  by BLYDEN JR.,LEROY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by FISH,KAYDEN(in the paint) 16:32
REBOUND OFF by FISH,KAYDEN --

16:32 BLOCK  by PARKS,AUSTIN
16:09 FOUL  by PARKS,AUSTIN

GOOD FT by ZEIGLER,ARMONI(fastbreak) 16:09 31-47 H 16
GOOD FT by ZEIGLER,ARMONI(fastbreak) 16:09 32-47 H 15
MISS JUMPER by HILL,DAVION 16:09

-- REBOUND DEF by CRAIG,SEAN
15:47 32-49 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by CRAIG,SEAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BLYDEN JR.,LEROY
MISS LAYUP by FISH,KAYDEN(in the paint) 15:27

15:27 BLOCK  by PARKS,AUSTIN
-- REBOUND DEF by BLYDEN JR.,LEROY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:26
15:26 SUB OUT by STRONG,MYNOR
15:26 SUB OUT by PARKS,AUSTIN
15:26 SUB IN by VANDERJAGT,KYLER
15:26 SUB IN by OUWINGA,JAYLAN
15:12 MISS JUMPER by BLYDEN JR.,LEROY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DENSON,CAM --
FOUL  by HILL,DAVION 15:12

15:01 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,SONNY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by HILL,DAVION 15:01
REBOUND DEF by HILL,DAVION --

14:48 FOUL  by WILSON,SONNY
TURNOVER  by ZEIGLER,ARMONI 14:43

14:27 TURNOVER  by BLYDEN JR.,LEROY
GOOD LAYUP by FISH,KAYDEN(in the paint) 14:03 34-49 H 15

13:53 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,SONNY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ZEIGLER,ARMONI --
MISS LAYUP by ZEIGLER,ARMONI(in the paint) 13:46

-- REBOUND DEF by OUWINGA,JAYLAN
13:39 MISS 3PTR by VANDERJAGT,KYLER

REBOUND DEF by FISH,KAYDEN --
13:09 FOUL  by OUWINGA,JAYLAN

GOOD FT by FISH,KAYDEN 13:09 35-49 H 14
13:09 SUB OUT by BLYDEN JR.,LEROY
13:09 SUB OUT by OUWINGA,JAYLAN
13:09 SUB IN by JAMES, JR.,WILL
13:09 SUB IN by PARKS,AUSTIN

GOOD FT by FISH,KAYDEN 13:09 36-49 H 13
12:55 36-52 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by CRAIG,SEAN

-- ASSIST  by WILSON,SONNY



MISS 3PTR by FISH,KAYDEN 12:43
REBOUND OFF by ZEIGLER,ARMONI --

12:42 FOUL  by PARKS,AUSTIN
GOOD FT by ZEIGLER,ARMONI 12:42 37-52 H 15
MISS FT by ZEIGLER,ARMONI 12:41

-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES, JR.,WILL
12:19 MISS 3PTR by VANDERJAGT,KYLER

REBOUND DEF by FISH,KAYDEN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:13
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:13

12:13 SUB OUT by WILSON,SONNY
12:13 SUB IN by BLYDEN JR.,LEROY

MISS 3PTR by MAXEY,JUWAN 11:52
REBOUND OFF by DENSON,CAM --
MISS 3PTR by FISH,KAYDEN 11:35

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:34

11:34 SUB OUT by VANDERJAGT,KYLER
11:34 SUB IN by WILSON,SONNY

FOUL  by DENSON,CAM 11:28
SUB OUT by FISH,KAYDEN 11:28
SUB IN by COPELAND,PRESTON 11:28

11:28 37-53 H 16 GOOD FT by PARKS,AUSTIN(fastbreak)
11:28 37-54 H 17 GOOD FT by PARKS,AUSTIN(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by ZEIGLER,ARMONI(in the paint) 11:02
-- REBOUND DEF by PARKS,AUSTIN

FOUL  by COPELAND,PRESTON 10:52
10:42 37-56 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,SONNY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CRAIG,SEAN
MISS 3PTR by MAXEY,JUWAN 10:13

-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES, JR.,WILL
10:00 MISS 3PTR by BLYDEN JR.,LEROY

-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,SONNY
FOUL  by MAXEY,JUWAN 09:58
SUB OUT by MAXEY,JUWAN 09:58
SUB IN by BARNES,DEVON 09:58

09:56 TURNOVER  by WILSON,SONNY
STEAL  by DENSON,CAM 09:56
GOOD LAYUP by COPELAND,PRESTON(in the paint) 09:39 39-56 H 17
ASSIST  by BARNES,DEVON --

09:39 FOUL  by JAMES, JR.,WILL
09:39 SUB OUT by JAMES, JR.,WILL
09:39 SUB OUT by PARKS,AUSTIN
09:39 SUB IN by STRONG,MYNOR
09:39 SUB IN by OUWINGA,JAYLAN

MISS FT by COPELAND,PRESTON 09:39
-- REBOUND DEF by OUWINGA,JAYLAN

09:25 39-58 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by STRONG,MYNOR
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:17
MISS 3PTR by HILL,DAVION 08:53

-- REBOUND DEF by OUWINGA,JAYLAN
08:39 39-61 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by BLYDEN JR.,LEROY

-- ASSIST  by WILSON,SONNY
TURNOVER  by COPELAND,PRESTON 08:15

08:15 STEAL  by CRAIG,SEAN
08:09 MISS 3PTR by BLYDEN JR.,LEROY

REBOUND DEF by COPELAND,PRESTON --
GOOD LAYUP by DENSON,CAM(in the paint) 07:50 41-61 H 20
FOUL  by DENSON,CAM 07:34
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:34

07:34 SUB OUT by CRAIG,SEAN
07:34 SUB IN by PARKS,AUSTIN



SUB OUT by HILL,DAVION 07:34
SUB OUT by COPELAND,PRESTON 07:34
SUB IN by JAMES,ELMORE 07:34
SUB IN by JONES,MASON 07:34

07:34 41-62 H 21 GOOD FT by WILSON,SONNY
07:34 41-63 H 22 GOOD FT by WILSON,SONNY

MISS 3PTR by ZEIGLER,ARMONI 07:20
-- REBOUND DEF by OUWINGA,JAYLAN

07:01 41-65 H 24 GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,SONNY
TURNOVER  by BARNES,DEVON 06:52

06:52 STEAL  by BLYDEN JR.,LEROY
06:48 TURNOVER  by BLYDEN JR.,LEROY

MISS LAYUP by DENSON,CAM(in the paint) 06:31
-- REBOUND DEF by OUWINGA,JAYLAN

06:22 MISS LAYUP by OUWINGA,JAYLAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ZEIGLER,ARMONI --
TURNOVER  by ZEIGLER,ARMONI 06:17
SUB OUT by JONES,MASON 06:17
SUB IN by BEARDEN,JAI ANTHONI 06:17

06:10 TURNOVER  by WILSON,SONNY
STEAL  by ZEIGLER,ARMONI 06:10

06:07 FOUL  by STRONG,MYNOR
GOOD FT by ZEIGLER,ARMONI(fastbreak) 06:07 42-65 H 23

06:07 SUB OUT by STRONG,MYNOR
06:07 SUB OUT by OUWINGA,JAYLAN
06:07 SUB IN by VANDERJAGT,KYLER
06:07 SUB IN by CRAIG,SEAN

MISS FT by ZEIGLER,ARMONI(fastbreak) 06:07
-- REBOUND DEF by CRAIG,SEAN

05:44 MISS 3PTR by CRAIG,SEAN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

05:28 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,SONNY
REBOUND DEF by ZEIGLER,ARMONI --

05:11 FOUL  by BLYDEN JR.,LEROY
GOOD FT by BEARDEN,JAI ANTHONI 05:11 43-65 H 22
GOOD FT by BEARDEN,JAI ANTHONI 05:11 44-65 H 21

04:57 MISS LAYUP by BLYDEN JR.,LEROY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ZEIGLER,ARMONI --
TURNOVER  by JAMES,ELMORE 04:49

04:49 STEAL  by VANDERJAGT,KYLER
04:42 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,SONNY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by BARNES,DEVON 04:22 47-65 H 18
ASSIST  by JAMES,ELMORE --
FOUL  by BEARDEN,JAI ANTHONI 04:01

04:01 MISS FT by CRAIG,SEAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:01 47-66 H 19 GOOD FT by CRAIG,SEAN
GOOD 3PTR by BEARDEN,JAI ANTHONI 03:40 50-66 H 16
ASSIST  by ZEIGLER,ARMONI --

03:18 50-68 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by PARKS,AUSTIN(in the paint)
03:04 FOUL  by PARKS,AUSTIN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:04
03:04 SUB OUT by WILSON,SONNY
03:04 SUB OUT by CRAIG,SEAN
03:04 SUB OUT by PARKS,AUSTIN
03:04 SUB IN by JAMES, JR.,WILL
03:04 SUB IN by PRAYTOR,LONDON
03:04 SUB IN by OUWINGA,JAYLAN

MISS FT by ZEIGLER,ARMONI 03:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ZEIGLER,ARMONI 03:04 51-68 H 17



02:34 MISS JUMPER by VANDERJAGT,KYLER
REBOUND DEF by ZEIGLER,ARMONI --
GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,ELMORE(in the paint) 02:16 53-68 H 15

01:52 53-71 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by PRAYTOR,LONDON
-- ASSIST  by BLYDEN JR.,LEROY

MISS JUMPER by ZEIGLER,ARMONI 01:24
-- REBOUND DEF by BLYDEN JR.,LEROY

01:16 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:16 SUB OUT by BLYDEN JR.,LEROY
01:16 SUB IN by ODE,TYLER
00:55 TURNOVER  by PRAYTOR,LONDON
00:55 SUB OUT by VANDERJAGT,KYLER
00:55 SUB IN by NWOKOLO,TOBY

SUB OUT by ZEIGLER,ARMONI 00:55
SUB IN by CLANCY,KODY 00:55

00:43 FOUL  by NWOKOLO,TOBY
GOOD FT by BEARDEN,JAI ANTHONI 00:43 54-71 H 17
GOOD FT by BEARDEN,JAI ANTHONI 00:43 55-71 H 16

00:29 MISS LAYUP by OUWINGA,JAYLAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DENSON,CAM --
MISS 3PTR by BARNES,DEVON 00:20

-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES, JR.,WILL

00:12 55-73 H 18
GOOD DUNK by OUWINGA,JAYLAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by JAMES, JR.,WILL


